RESOLUTION NO.

1 2	[Resolution commending Armando Cervantes for his career as Adult Probation Chief.]
3 4	Resolution commending Armando Cervantes for his career as Adult Probation Chief.
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	WHEREAS, Armando Cervantes has served the City and County of San Francisco for 8 years as the Adult Probation Chief; and WHEREAS, Over the course of his illustrious career, Mr. Cervantes has handled numerous public safety issues and roles in representing the interests of the San Francisco community, including his work with the Bay Area Chiefs, the Urban Chiefs, the Attorney General's Domestic Violence Task Force and administered various grant funded programs; and WHEREAS, Mr. Cervantes was appointed in 1997 by the Judges of the Superior Court as the Chief Adult Probation Officer; and WHEREAS, Mr. Cervantes has acted as a catalyst for positive change, been a
 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 	valuable role model, and conscientiously carried out all of his duties servicing the community; now therefore, be it RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors hereby commends Armando Cervantes for his outstanding contributions and dedicated service to the City and County of San Francisco.